Illinois law.
Section 265.210  Program Specifications

a)	Implementation grant funds provided under this Subpart C shall be used for the purpose of introducing or expanding instruction in the fine arts or foreign language, as applicable, and for developing means of perpetuating the funded program with local resources after the conclusion of the grant period.

b)	If an implementation grant is received after use of planning grant funds under this Part, the implementation grant funds shall be used to support the specific program to which the planning grant pertained.

c)	Receipt of a planning grant shall not be a prerequisite to eligibility for implementation funding.  However, each applicant not having received a planning grant under this Part shall demonstrate that a comprehensive planning process conforming to the requirements of Section 265.110(b) of this Part occurred with respect to the program for which funding is sought.  Each applicant of this type shall present a plan as discussed in Section 265.110(d) of this Part.

d)	Grant funds provided under this Subpart C shall generally be used for expenditures directly related to the delivery of the instructional program, including salaries, professional development, curriculum planning and development, supplies and materials, and necessary technology or equipment.

1)	No more than five percent of the grant funds may be used for general administrative expenses.

2)	No more than 50 percent of the salaries of staff members who hold educator licensure and who are involved in the program shall be paid out of funds under this grant program.  Salaries of nonlicensed personnel shall not be allowable.

3)	At least 10 percent of the grant funds shall be used for professional development of staff who hold educator licensure and who are associated with the program.

4)	Grant funds may be expended in connection with the utilization of community resources to the extent that these directly affect the delivery of instruction or the availability of resources for the instructional program.
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